August 25, 2022
Date

Case Number: 	 2:19CR00047-003
Defendant’s Name:	 SMITH, AGHEE WILLIAM

IMPRISONMENT

The defendant is hereby committed to the custody of 
the United States Bureau of Prisons to be imprisoned for 
a term of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX (156) MONTHS.

This term consists of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX 
(156) MONTHS on Count I; a term of SIXTY (60) MONTHS 
on Count 2, to be served CONCURRENTLY; a term of 
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX (156) MONTHS on each 
of Counts 8, 9, 16 and 17, to be served CONCURRENTLY 
with Count 1.

The Court makes the following recommendations to the 
Bureau of Prisons:

1. 	 The Court recommends that the defendant be 
incarcerated in California, FCI Dublin if possible.